
2008 Canadian Indoor 3D Archery Championships

Rank Name, Prov A B C D TOTAL

Master 60 Male (M60(M))

1 Garry Glenn, MB 173 175 183 169 700

2 Frank Gaspard, AB 174 163 182 176 695

3 Rick Cuthbertson, AB 170 161 188 173 692

4 Herwig Kiefer, AB 151 168 170 173 662

5 Norman Mundziakiewicz, AB 162 164 170 157 653

6 Ken Morton, SK 138 157 175 179 649

7 Verle Warren, AB 141 146 167 144 598

8 Arnold Winder, SK 153 140 165 139 597

9 Percy Green, SK 159 132 155 146 592

10 Rod Johnson, AB 138 141 143 168 590

11 Al Keeler, AB 137 147 144 149 577

Master 60 Female (M60(F))

1 Leslie Cuthbertson, AB 151 150 166 157 624

2 Joan Winder, SK 137 139 141 128 545

3 Anna Marie Warren, AB 40 96 71 89 296

Master 50 Male (M50(M))

1 Eric Smith, AB 172 180 183 192 727

2 Frank Pawlak, AB 163 176 186 192 717

3 Clarence Briggs, AB 168 167 180 192 707

4 Brian Lagace, AB 173 166 181 185 705

5 Tom Sekura, AB 169 173 175 174 691

6 Ib Simonsen, AB 174 164 177 176 691

7 Doug Symonds, AB 173 171 180 167 691

8 Steve Mitchell, AB 180 151 179 178 688

9 Dave MacDonald, AB 173 156 186 172 687

10 Pete Lehmann, AB 161 165 192 165 683

11 Bill Parno, AB 163 150 188 180 681

12 George Plashka, AB 153 165 178 160 656

Master 50 Female (M50(F))

1 Jude Hooey, AB 171 158 179 176 684

2 Sandie Plashka, AB 161 142 182 190 675

3 Linda Johnson, AB 145 145 182 160 632

4 Valery Gaspard, AB 157 151 175 144 627

5 Linda Sekura, AB 101 93 144 132 470

Bowhuner Open Male (BHO(M))

1 Cody Draper, AB 194 184 196 194 768

2 Jason Myers, MB 187 192 187 196 762

3 Derek Hird, AB 185 190 194 192 761

4 Kelly Barrett, AB 193 174 194 186 747
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5 Jim Johnson, AB 183 185 186 188 742

6 Shane Donner, AB 180 168 191 194 733

7 Gord Varszegi, AB 190 169 176 194 729

8 Darryl Marcocchio, AB 192 176 187 173 728

9 Remington Dietzen, AB 189 171 187 181 728

10 Travis Skinner, AB 182 166 196 183 727

11 Cody Symonds, AB 179 177 183 187 726

12 Al  O'Brien, AB 184 168 189 182 723

13 Nolan Johnson, SK 189 180 160 192 721

14 Doug Carlson, AB 184 159 189 183 715

15 Dean Thornton, AB 179 161 186 183 709

16 Chris Sutherland, AB 167 181 187 173 708

17 Chris Dunne, AB 182 155 180 190 707

18 Tom Block, AB 178 170 175 184 707

19 Steve Milan, AB 182 162 184 177 705

20 Bob Fillmore, AB 164 165 192 184 705

21 Darrel Sparks, AB 180 165 179 174 698

22 Cam Barlow, SK 185 159 170 183 697

23 Mel Corbett, AB 178 153 177 180 688

24 Tyler Moore, SK 172 154 185 172 683

25 Mike Goehr, AB 174 166 179 160 679

26 Allen Chatten, AB 159 167 169 183 678

27 Shane Friesen, AB 173 156 175 169 673

28 Ken Block, AB 172 148 174 178 672

29 Troy Higgins, AB 164 160 156 168 648

30 Trevor Hillard, AB 171 149 168 157 645

31 Grant Price, AB 140 147 181 166 634

32 Trevor Thomson, AB 152 134 171 174 631

33 Rick Weste, AB 148 157 172 150 627

34 Corey Skinner, AB 150 154 174 141 619

35 Kale Mitchell, AB 149 139 163 164 615

36 Tim Yaremchuk, MB 131 135 166 171 603

37 Shawn Palmquist, AB 151 132 159 142 584

38 Shawn Zummack, SK 127 146 148 157 578

39 Tim Dack, MB 145 107 164 143 559

Bowhunter Open Female (BHO(F))

1 Monica Higgins, AB 190 176 179 179 724

2 Linda Hewlett, AB 173 165 177 178 693

3 Deb Simonsen, AB 166 148 178 169 661

4 Nikki Barlow, SK 164 152 170 171 657

5 Corrine Hockett, AB 136 123 168 187 614

6 Amber Fesser, AB 118 109 167 156 550

Bowhunter Release Male (BHR(M))

1 Steve Middleton, AB 186 178 196 176 736

2 Kevin Evans, BC 176 180 187 179 722

3 Scott Brown, AB 173 185 178 182 718

4 Warren Kidd, SK 173 177 185 178 713
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5 Greg Nielsen, AB 179 171 192 171 713

6 Rob Duncan, SK 173 182 186 168 709

7 Al  Rach, AB 173 174 185 175 707

8 Terry Vickers, AB 177 158 190 168 693

9 Quinton Matzner, SK 179 171 190 153 693

10 Ray Nemethi, SK 170 159 179 179 687

11 Troy Patton, SK 157 166 184 179 686

12 Adrian Dipaola, AB 176 149 178 153 656

13 Brent Chapman, AB 162 157 162 173 654

14 Darren Diehl, SK 157 155 183 157 652

15 Peter Tsoulamanis, AB 169 147 169 161 646

16 Jeff Wall, AB 148 165 176 151 640

17 Frank Triskle, ONT 152 160 175 152 639

18 Warren Preston, SK 152 151 180 156 639

19 Erik Neumeyer, AB 166 148 150 167 631

20 Stacey Moran, SK 136 148 175 156 615

21 John Juhar, AB 139 144 169 153 605

22 Ed Noordegraaf, AB 142 133 173 157 605

23 Randy Rathy, SK 132 156 160 153 601

24 Ken Rawson, BC 141 151 151 156 599

25 Mike Kennedy, AB 143 155 145 156 599

26 Basil Szoo, BC 135 149 168 145 597

27 Derek Bruce, AB 149 132 150 158 589

28 Mike Thomsen, AB 117 145 152 168 582

29 Allan Andreas, SK 127 134 150 142 553

30 Franco Isernia, AB 143 135 130 144 552

31 C.T. Worth, BC 139 123 158 113 533

32 Bud Lynch, BC 116 134 140 125 515

33 Chris Derouard, ONT 123 120 126 128 497

34 Brad Watkins, MB 126 104 119 137 486

35 Richard Garlock, BC 123 105 136 109 473

36 Garrett Winkel, BC 48 128 116 136 428

Bowhunter Release Female (BHRF)

1 Shelley Smith, SK 146 157 185 168 656

2 Lori Keeler, AB 154 144 162 176 636

3 Crystal Duncan, SK 154 142 152 170 618

4 Ann Neumeyer, AB 152 131 154 153 590

5 Cynthia Williams, AB 160 124 157 148 589

6 Sheila Juhar, AB 138 137 143 159 577

7 Dee Thomsen, AB 118 138 150 144 550

8 Ashley Wallace, AB 135 112 133 164 544

9 Jessica Alcock, ONT 109 96 109 128 442

10 Sia Charalambidis, ONT 107 95 127 104 433

11 Margot Ball, AB 74 104 116 131 425
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Master 50 Traditional Male (M50TRD(M))

1 Dennis Hooey, AB 133 122 132 143 530

2 Rod Rossmo, SK 141 113 125 123 502

3 Mike Fulara, AB 144 114 121 116 495

4 Lorne McBeth, BC 145 105 115 125 490

5 Steve Hallett, SK 114 71 113 78 376

6 Eric Bakko, AB 99 86 109 73 367

7 Harmen Leusink, AB 83 69 106 61 319

Master Traditional Female (M50TRD(F))

1 Dela Bakko, AB 103 87 128 95 413

Traditional Longbow (TRD(M))

1 Bud Howard, MB 132 96 140 115 483

2 Erle Teneycke, AB 125 97 122 108 452

3 Louis Hofer, BC 94 72 110 95 371

4 Brian Illingworth, AB 65 69 95 104 333

5 Dick Gwatkin, AB 80 53 90 86 309

6 Jesse VanMoorion, AB 0 96 121 86 303

7 Clarke Watson, AB 58 30 92 68 248

Recurve Unaided Male (RU(M))

1 Pat Dressler, BC 137 127 151 152 567

2 Leroy VanderHeiden, AB 137 119 157 125 538

3 Brad Clarke, BC 145 115 133 131 524

4 Mathieu Parent, AB 125 98 146 114 483

5 John Trechka, AB 127 96 115 125 463

6 Frank Nevis, AB 113 103 127 110 453

7 Ross Horton, MB 122 90 126 111 449

8 Delin Watmough, AB 95 89 106 110 400

9 Mike McKenna, AB 89 100 115 88 392

10 Tim Hlady, AB 87 81 113 97 378

11 Phil Davies, AB 112 48 109 81 350

12 Gordon Eikland, SK 54 41 35 44 174

Recurve Unaided Female (RU(F))

1 Tammy Teneycke, AB 86 79 105 83 353

2 Susan Gehlert, AB 79 43 61 53 236

Hunter Male (HUN(M))

1 Andy Hoover, MB 177 156 187 188 708

2 Kelly Brown, MB 168 156 172 161 657

3 Jason Luciak, SK 143 139 160 159 601

4 Rick Duncan, SK 147 134 158 142 581

5 Mark Fulkerson, SK 128 110 145 138 521
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Hunter Female (HUN(F))

1 Roaeanne Yaremchuk, MB 133 123 151 141 548

2 Leanne Straker, MB 113 124 126 140 503

3 Tammy Blanchard, MB 142 115 130 110 497

4 Tara Gillanders-Bell, SK 76 112 112 84 384

Bowhunter Fingers Male (BH(F))

1 Jeff Hawley, MB 168 168 138 138 612

2 Bryan Furgason, SK 136 131 143 147 557

3 George Trepsma, BC 132 137 133 146 548

4 Armand Barbeau, MB 136 132 138 136 542

Junior Compound Male (JRC(M))

1 Scott Armstrong, AB 169 154 176 186 685

2 Lee Duncan, SK 168 166 178 169 681

3 Ryan Milan, AB 161 162 186 148 657

4 Isaac Ferreira, MB 165 151 162 173 651

5 Jeff Juhar, AB 162 164 175 144 645

6 Kyle Friesen, AB 134 140 144 161 579

7 Charlie Lynch, BC 143 115 165 149 572

8 Nickolas Hunt, AB 107 135 153 147 542

9 Andrew O'Brien, AB 120 157 146 118 541

10 Scott Andrews, MB 93 130 129 126 478

Junior Traditional (JRT(M))

1 Luke Teneycke, AB 86 46 114 89 335

Cadet Compund Male (CADC(M))

1 Tell Szoo, BC 168 166 176 164 674

2 Tanner Duncan, SK 142 154 171 170 637

3 Keenan Brown, MB 147 148 169 151 615

4 Doug Terpsma, BC 152 144 156 136 588

5 Bobby Brown, SK 117 151 154 160 582

6 Kyle Beisel, AB 121 137 154 150 562

7 Danny Armstrong, AB 96 148 159 156 559

8 Jerric Bymoen, SK 139 120 142 143 544

9 Michael Galla, BC 94 145 149 123 511

10 Dalton Garlock, BC 123 119 126 138 506

11 Gareth Chapman, SK 113 106 133 96 448

12 Marten Winkel, BC 84 101 133 120 438

Cadet Compound Female (CADC(F))

1 Shelby Rawson, BC 110 100 138 108 456

2 Nikki Gross, SK 110 88 150 107 455

3 Farren Sawers, AB 86 94 130 144 454

4 Laura Trechka, AB 95 87 139 118 439

5 Brook Holly Barbeau, MB 73 90 90 90 343

Page 5 of 11



2008 Canadian Indoor 3D Archery Championships

Cadet Traditional Male (CADT(M))

1 Cristoffer Beisel, AB 85 83 94 96 358

Cadet Traditional Female (CADT(F))

1 Kayla Teneycke, AB 49 63 71 46 229

Cub Compund (CUBC(M))

1 Jason Juhar, AB 196 174 185 180 735

2 Shamus Dack, MB 179 146 179 169 673

3 Brett Bell, SK 166 150 163 147 626

4 John Sekura, AB 164 146 148 157 615

5 Connor Duncan, SK 158 95 133 150 536

6 Bradin Marrcocchio, AB 140 104 120 69 433

7 Kyle McKenna, AB 102 54 95 126 377

Cub Compound Female (CUBC(F))

1 Darian Ramsden, AB 169 133 165 162 629

2 Lacey Duncan, SK 117 127 142 110 496

Cub Traditional (CUBT)

1 Nick Sekura, AB 76 81 90 54 301

2 Colton Watmough, AB 62 38 92 61 253

Pre Cub Compound Male (PCUBC(M))

1 Darcy Juhar, AB 177 151 179 154 661

2 Tristan Moran, SK 171 157 165 149 642

3 Ethan Preston, SK 159 150 157 154 620

4 Connor Brooks, MB 163 152 148 132 595

5 Jared Dyck, AB 156 116 179 141 592

6 Justin Evans, BC 151 129 161 146 587

7 Dylan Yaremchuk, MB 140 119 166 138 563

8 Greg Gillis, SK 146 125 147 140 558

9 Grady Dyck, AB 116 110 119 106 451

10 Tanner Wilhelm Hale, SK 119 89 132 106 446

11 Kyle Chapman, SK 130 99 100 114 443

12 Chad Ramsden, AB 84 89 118 112 403

13 Leighton Dyck, AB 88 76 109 102 375

14 Riley Duncan, SK 79 76 55 72 282

Pre Cub Compound Female (PCUBC(F))

1 Karlie Bell, SK 118 76 114 89 397

2 Shayla Szoo, BC 97 103 102 76 378

3 Samantha Kehler, SK 77 86 106 59 328

PEEWEE (PW)

1 Justin Draper, AB 170 165 161 183 679

2 Cameron Warren, AB 136 141 129 147 553

3 Jessica Evans, BC 113 144 139 71 467

4 Daisy Teneycke, AB 119 134 35 123 411

5 Alisha Garlock, BC 86 128 133 347
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6 Emily Weste, AB 51 35 86

GUEST

1 Norm Larsen, USA 162 176 178 186 702

2 Mike Bakken, USA 163 148 178 183 672

1 Kathy Wood, USA 121 141 165 142 569

1 Craig Stevens, USA 173 159 175 173 680

2 Brad Robinson, USA 158 141 177 180 656

1 Emily Veyna, USA 151 139 145 151 586
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1 Cody Draper, AB 194 184 196 194 768

2 Jason Myers, MB 187 192 187 196 762

3 Derek Hird, AB 185 190 194 192 761

4 Kelly Barrett, AB 193 174 194 186 747

5 Jim Johnson, AB 183 185 186 188 742

6 Steve Middleton, AB 186 178 196 176 736

7 Shane Donner, AB 180 168 191 194 733

8 Gord Varszegi, AB 190 169 176 194 729

9 Darryl Marcocchio, AB 192 176 187 173 728

10 Remington Dietzen, AB 189 171 187 181 728

11 Travis Skinner, AB 182 166 196 183 727

12 Eric Smith, AB 172 180 183 192 727

13 Cody Symonds, AB 179 177 183 187 726

14 Al  O'Brien, AB 184 168 189 182 723

15 Kevin Evans, BC 176 180 187 179 722

16 Nolan Johnson, SK 189 180 160 192 721

17 Scott Brown, AB 173 185 178 182 718

18 Frank Pawlak, AB 163 176 186 192 717

19 Doug Carlson, AB 184 159 189 183 715

20 Warren Kidd, SK 173 177 185 178 713

21 Greg Nielsen, AB 179 171 192 171 713

22 Dean Thornton, AB 179 161 186 183 709

23 Rob Duncan, SK 173 182 186 168 709

24 Andy Hoover, MB 177 156 187 188 708

25 Chris Sutherland, AB 167 181 187 173 708

26 Chris Dunne, AB 182 155 180 190 707

27 Al  Rach, AB 173 174 185 175 707

28 Clarence Briggs, AB 168 167 180 192 707

29 Tom Block, AB 178 170 175 184 707

30 Steve Milan, AB 182 162 184 177 705

31 Bob Fillmore, AB 164 165 192 184 705

32 Brian Lagace, AB 173 166 181 185 705

33 Garry Glenn, MB 173 175 183 169 700

34 Darrel Sparks, AB 180 165 179 174 698

35 Cam Barlow, SK 185 159 170 183 697

36 Frank Gaspard, AB 174 163 182 176 695

37 Terry Vickers, AB 177 158 190 168 693

38 Quinton Matzner, SK 179 171 190 153 693

39 Rick Cuthbertson, AB 170 161 188 173 692

40 Tom Sekura, AB 169 173 175 174 691

41 Ib Simonsen, AB 174 164 177 176 691

42 Doug Symonds, AB 173 171 180 167 691

43 Mel Corbett, AB 178 153 177 180 688

44 Steve Mitchell, AB 180 151 179 178 688

45 Ray Nemethi, SK 170 159 179 179 687

46 Dave MacDonald, AB 173 156 186 172 687

47 Troy Patton, SK 157 166 184 179 686

48 Pete Lehmann, AB 161 165 192 165 683

GRAND PRIX MALE
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49 Tyler Moore, SK 172 154 185 172 683

50 Bill Parno, AB 163 150 188 180 681

51 Mike Goehr, AB 174 166 179 160 679

52 Allen Chatten, AB 159 167 169 183 678

53 Shane Friesen, AB 173 156 175 169 673

54 Ken Block, AB 172 148 174 178 672

55 Herwig Kiefer, AB 151 168 170 173 662

56 Kelly Brown, MB 168 156 172 161 657

57 Adrian Dipaola, AB 176 149 178 153 656

58 George Plashka, AB 153 165 178 160 656

59 Brent Chapman, AB 162 157 162 173 654

60 Norman Mundziakiewicz, AB 162 164 170 157 653

61 Darren Diehl, SK 157 155 183 157 652

62 Ken Morton, SK 138 157 175 179 649

63 Troy Higgins, AB 164 160 156 168 648

64 Peter Tsoulamanis, AB 169 147 169 161 646

65 Trevor Hillard, AB 171 149 168 157 645

66 Jeff Wall, AB 148 165 176 151 640

67 Frank Triskle, ONT 152 160 175 152 639

68 Warren Preston, SK 152 151 180 156 639

69 Grant Price, AB 140 147 181 166 634

70 Trevor Thomson, AB 152 134 171 174 631

71 Erik Neumeyer, AB 166 148 150 167 631

72 Rick Weste, AB 148 157 172 150 627

73 Corey Skinner, AB 150 154 174 141 619

74 Kale Mitchell, AB 149 139 163 164 615

75 Stacey Moran, SK 136 148 175 156 615

76 Jeff Hawley, MB 168 168 138 138 612

77 John Juhar, AB 139 144 169 153 605

78 Ed Noordegraaf, AB 142 133 173 157 605

79 Tim Yaremchuk, MB 131 135 166 171 603

80 Randy Rathy, SK 132 156 160 153 601

81 Jason Luciak, SK 143 139 160 159 601

82 Ken Rawson, BC 141 151 151 156 599

83 Mike Kennedy, AB 143 155 145 156 599

84 Verle Warren, AB 141 146 167 144 598

85 Arnold Winder, SK 153 140 165 139 597

86 Basil Szoo, BC 135 149 168 145 597

87 Percy Green, SK 159 132 155 146 592

88 Rod Johnson, AB 138 141 143 168 590

89 Derek Bruce, AB 149 132 150 158 589

90 Shawn Palmquist, AB 151 132 159 142 584

91 Mike Thomsen, AB 117 145 152 168 582

92 Rick Duncan, SK 147 134 158 142 581

93 Shawn Zummack, SK 127 146 148 157 578

94 Al Keeler, AB 137 147 144 149 577

95 Tim Dack, MB 145 107 164 143 559

96 Bryan Furgason, SK 136 131 143 147 557

97 Allan Andreas, SK 127 134 150 142 553

Page 9 of 11



2008 Canadian Indoor 3D Archery Championships

98 Franco Isernia, AB 143 135 130 144 552

99 George Trepsma, BC 132 137 133 146 548

100 Armand Barbeau, MB 136 132 138 136 542

101 C.T. Worth, BC 139 123 158 113 533

102 Mark Fulkerson, SK 128 110 145 138 521

103 Bud Lynch, BC 116 134 140 125 515

104 Chris Derouard, ONT 123 120 126 128 497

105 Brad Watkins, MB 126 104 119 137 486

106 Richard Garlock, BC 123 105 136 109 473

107 Garrett Winkel, BC 48 128 116 136 428
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1 Monica Higgins, AB 190 176 179 179 724

2 Linda Hewlett, AB 173 165 177 178 693

3 Jude Hooey, AB 171 158 179 176 684

4 Sandie Plashka, AB 161 142 182 190 675

5 Deb Simonsen, AB 166 148 178 169 661

6 Nikki Barlow, SK 164 152 170 171 657

7 Shelley Smith, SK 146 157 185 168 656

8 Lori Keeler, AB 154 144 162 176 636

9 Linda Johnson, AB 145 145 182 160 632

10 Valery Gaspard, AB 157 151 175 144 627

11 Leslie Cuthbertson, AB 151 150 166 157 624

12 Crystal Duncan, SK 154 142 152 170 618

13 Corrine Hockett, AB 136 123 168 187 614

14 Ann Neumeyer, AB 152 131 154 153 590

15 Cynthia Williams, AB 160 124 157 148 589

16 Sheila Juhar, AB 138 137 143 159 577

17 Amber Fesser, AB 118 109 167 156 550

18 Dee Thomsen, AB 118 138 150 144 550

19 Roaeanne Yaremchuk, MB 133 123 151 141 548

20 Joan Winder, SK 137 139 141 128 545

21 Ashley Wallace, AB 135 112 133 164 544

22 Leanne Straker, MB 113 124 126 140 503

23 Tammy Blanchard, MB 142 115 130 110 497

24 Linda Sekura, AB 101 93 144 132 470

25 Jessica Alcock, ONT 109 96 109 128 442

26 Sia Charalambidis, ONT 107 95 127 104 433

27 Margot Ball, AB 74 104 116 131 425

28 Tara Gillanders-Bell, SK 76 112 112 84 384

29 Anna Marie Warren, AB 40 96 71 89 296

GRAND PRIX FEMALE 
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